

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 3 5 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 20/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 in WA No. 12 6 9 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF M. P. AT JA B A L P U R)

M. P. S T A T E ROAD TRA N S P O R T COR P .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MANO J KUMA R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 19 9 4 0 of 20 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P(C) NO. 20 1 3 6 of 20 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P(C) No. 20 5 8 1 / 2 0 0 7

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interi m relief and office report)

Date: 29/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. J ayash ree W ad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to carry out nece
ssary

corrections in the cause title of S L P(C) No. 20 1 3 6 / 2 0 0 6 as als
o in the

paperbook.

Issue notice in all the special leave petitions.

(Ajay Kr. Jai n)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master Court Master