

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19940 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20136 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20581 of 2007

Date: 25/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Nitin Gaur, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashok Mathur,
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1,2,4 and 5
in
SLP(C)No.20136/07 and for Respondent Nos.1,3,4 and 5 in SLP(C)No.20581/07 and
seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before 13th May, 2008.

Issue fresh dasti notice upon the unserved respondents in all the SLPs.

List the matters on 13th May, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH

)
S

Registrar