

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2008  
CC 6283 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30 / 07 / 2007 in WA No. 966 / 2006  
of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR )

M.P . S . R . T .C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR RAI KWAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SL P and Office Report)

WITH S.L. P .(C)...../ 2008 (CC NO. 6368 of 2008 )  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SL P and Office Report)

Date: 02 / 05 / 2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

In both the Ms. Jaya shree Wad, Adv.  
matters Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar , Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
Tag with SL P (C) No.19357 of 2007 .  
Meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned  
judgment and order of the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master