

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19940 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20136 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20581 of 2007

Date: 13/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Raj K. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to serve the unserved respondents, as per
earlier order by disclosing the outcome of dasti service.

List the matters on 18th July, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar