

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

[Arising out of judgment and final order dated 20.7.2007 passed by the D.B. of the High Court of Judicature at Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh in writ Appeal No.1269/2006]

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.19940/2007

SLP(C)No.20136/2007

SLP(C)No.20581/2007

[with prayer for interim relief and office report]

SLP(C)No.12694/2008

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.12698/2008

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.13383/2008

(with office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.B.Vohra, Adv.  
Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
SC19357/07

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the office report dated 23 rd October, 2008, and having further regard to the fact that SLP(C)No.19357 of 2007 and the other SLPs, all involve a common issue, let all these matters stand over for a period of four weeks for the present to enable the petitioner in these matters to complete service by way of dasti.

Let the matter appear immediately after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Maste