

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26191/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/06/2008 in WA No. 582/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
MANOJ KHARE & ANR. Respondent(s)(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Satya Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, on instructions, waives notice and undertakes to file his vakalatnama within one week from date. Let notice be served on the 2nd respondent in usual course and also through the Standing Counsel by dasti. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag this matter along with SLP(C)No.19357 of 2007 and other connected special leave petitions.

There will be stay of the directions in the impugned order.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Juginder Kaur]
Court Master Court Master