

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 1269/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and
prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12694 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 12698 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13383 of 2008

(Withappln. for c/dlay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19940 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20136 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20581 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26191 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayshree Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. Satya Vikram,Adv.
Mr. sameer Abhyankar,Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. D.B. Vohra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) No.26191/08, which is one of the seven matters being heard together, a letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondent, praying for time to file counter affidavit. Having regard to the above, let all these matters stand adjourned till after the winter vacation. The respondents in all these matters will be entitled to file their counter affidavit, if not filed, within six weeks from date. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List all these matters for hearing thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master