

Ø

IT E M NO.33

COUR T NO.12

SECT I O N IV A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4333/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08 / 2 008 in W A No.
458/2008 of The H I G H COURT OF M. P AT JA B A L P U R)

M. P. STA T E ROA D TRA N S P O R T COR P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

CH H O T E L A L SON W A N I & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Av.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mr. Satya Vikram. Adv.
for M / S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.19357 / 2007.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master