

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 1269/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,bring on record subsequent event and prayer for
interim relief)(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19940 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 20136 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 20581 of 2007

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12694 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 12698 of 2008

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13383 of 2008

(With office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26191 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30609 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief
and office report) (for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 4333 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Satya Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.for

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv. for

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.for

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Khare, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Nitin Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, list after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master