

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4437 OF 2009

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.
(With appln(s) for early hearing)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikrant S.Bais, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.(NP)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master