

f
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4440 OF 2009

MADHYA PRADESH ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010

This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Chirag S.Dave, Adv.
Mr.Sameer, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
for Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master