

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14594/2010

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.14595, 14679, 14775, 14785, 14874, 14877, 14890 and
14933/2010

Date: 12/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated
5.5.2011 and seeks dasti against the unserved respondents
in all the cases. On the basis of the letter dasti notice is
granted. Take steps. If steps taken, issue dasti notice.
Await return of notice.
List the matters on 25.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar