

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14874/2010

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 12/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Jayshree Wad,Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report reveals that service is complete on all the respondents and counter affidavit filed by the contesting parties. However, record reveals that counter affidavit is filed by the private parties though respondent No.16 is a State. Office to verify whether respondent No.16 has been served or not.

List the matter on 4.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar