

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 & 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14874/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in WA No.1105/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent No. 7, exemption from filing O.T. & c/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Bapna, Adv.
 for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3,4 & 5 are allowed.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		