

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4437/2009

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4697/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4438/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4439/2009

C.A. No. 4440/2009

C.A. No. 4441/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4442/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4443/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4444/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4445/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4446/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14522/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14587/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14594/2010

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.
Md. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the same Bench on
25.02.2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar