

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4697/2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MADHYA PRADESH ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Adjourned.
To be listed as part-heard.”**

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of March,2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR